
Total Scores
Position Team Points

1 Royal Sutton Coldfield 400.5
2 Corby AC 398
3 Leamington C&AC 365
4 Stratford on Avon 337
5 Solihull & Small Heath 330.5
6 Bromsgrove & Redditch 316.5
7 Leicester Coritanian 228.5
8 Team8 0

Mens Scores
Position Team Points

1 Royal Sutton Coldfield 207
2 Leamington C&AC 200
3 Bromsgrove & Redditch 191.5
4 Leicester Coritanian 176.5
5 Corby AC 164
6 Stratford on Avon 139
7 Solihull & Small Heath 137
0 0 0

Womens Scores
Position Team Points

1 Corby AC 219
2 Stratford on Avon 183
3 Royal Sutton Coldfield 178.5
3 Solihull & Small Heath 178.5
5 Leamington C&AC 160
6 Bromsgrove & Redditch 110
7 Leicester Coritanian 52
0 0 0

Officials Points
Team Name Points
Royal Sutton Coldfield 15
Corby AC 15
Leamington C&AC 5
Stratford on Avon 15
Solihull & Small Heath 15
Bromsgrove & Redditch 15
Leicester Coritanian
Team8



Match Position after 37 Events

Men 100m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Nicholas Pryce Royal Sutton Coldfield 10.9 10
2 Alex Grant Stratford on Avon 11.4 8
3 Martin Williams Solihull & Small Heath 11.4 7
4 Jordan Spence Corby AC 11.5 6
5 Oliver Holmes Leamington C&AC 11.5 5
6 Simeon Clarence Bromsgrove & Redditch 11.5 4
7 Mitchel KIrby Leicester Coritanian 11.8 3

Men 100m  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Alex Bell Solihull & Small Heath 11.7 8
2 Cameron Kirkbride Royal Sutton Coldfield 11.9 6
3 Harry Merriman Corby AC 11.9 5
4 Jonny Hughes Leicester Coritanian 12.0 4
5 Lloyd Ellis Leamington C&AC 12.1 3
6 Thomas Russell Bromsgrove & Redditch 12.1 2
7 Murray Jackson Stratford on Avon 13.1 1

Men 200m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Nicholas Pryce Royal Sutton Coldfield 21.7 10
2 Jordan Spence Corby AC 23.0 8
3 Callum Farrow Stratford on Avon 23.0 7
4 Makun Madar Leamington C&AC 23.2 6
5 Martin Williams Solihull & Small Heath 23.4 5
6 Dave Mould Bromsgrove & Redditch 23.6 4
7 Jack Woodward Leicester Coritanian 23.8 3

Men 200m  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Shem Nelson Royal Sutton Coldfield 23.4 8
2 Jonny Hughes Leicester Coritanian 23.8 6
3 Kieran Brown Solihull & Small Heath 23.8 5
4 Matthew Paterson Corby AC 24.0 4
5 Morgan Reeves Leamington C&AC 24.0 3
6 Thomas Russell Bromsgrove & Redditch 24.1 2
7 Stratford on Avon 1



Men 400m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Dave Mould Bromsgrove & Redditch 50.7 10
2 Shem Nelson Royal Sutton Coldfield 51.2 8
3 Scott McIntyre Corby AC 51.3 7
4 Niall Carney Solihull & Small Heath 51.9 6
5 Alistair Finlay Leicester Coritanian 52.5 5
6 Morgan Reeves Leamington C&AC 52.7 4
7 Rob Minton Stratford on Avon 57.8 3

Men 400m  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Niall Carney Solihull & Small Heath 51.7 8
2 Alistair Finlay Leicester Coritanian 52.3 6
3 Morgan Reeves Leamington C&AC 52.4 5
4 Dave Mould Bromsgrove & Redditch 53.6 4
5 Shem Nelson Royal Sutton Coldfield 54.4 3
6 Scott McIntyre Corby AC 57.0 2
7 Rob Minton Stratford on Avon 59.6 1

Men 110m H  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Alex Grant Stratford on Avon 17.0 10
2 James Harris Leamington C&AC 18.0 8
3 Luke Montgomery Corby AC 22.6 7
4 Andrew Freeman Bromsgrove & Redditch 23.9 6

Men 110m H  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Callum Hanlon Leamington C&AC 20.4 8
2 Thomas Russell Bromsgrove & Redditch 22.7 6

Men 400m H  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Niall Carney Solihull & Small Heath 56.0 10
2 James Harris Leamington C&AC 59.4 8
3 Alistair Finlay Leicester Coritanian 62.4 7
4 Martin Aspley-Davis Bromsgrove & Redditch 64.5 6
5 Nick Corker Royal Sutton Coldfield 68.1 5
6 Rob Minton Stratford on Avon 72.5 4



7 Tom Carvell Corby AC 94.1 3

Men 400m H  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Artur Polasik Leicester Coritanian 62.3 8
2 Thomas Chew Royal Sutton Coldfield 66.7 6
3 Joel Sinnott Leamington C&AC 71.6 5
4 Andrew Freeman Bromsgrove & Redditch 76.2 4

Men 800m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Callum Hanlon Leamington C&AC 1.57.7 10
2 Adam Peacock Bromsgrove & Redditch 1.59.0 8
3 Tom Hudson Solihull & Small Heath 2.00.9 7
4 Luke Montgomery Corby AC 2.02.3 6
5 Shaun Evans Royal Sutton Coldfield 2.03.4 5
6 Wais Kaire Leicester Coritanian 2.06.3 4
7 Wayne Vickers Stratford on Avon 2.19.5 3

Men 800m  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Christopher Melbourne Leamington C&AC 2.03.6 8
2 Oliver Freer Leicester Coritanian 2.06.0 6
3 Scott McIntyre Corby AC 2.07.3 5
4 Paul Thompson Royal Sutton Coldfield 2.09.2 4
5 Calum Smith Bromsgrove & Redditch 2.09.6 3
6 Murray Jackson Stratford on Avon 2.16.4 2
7 Harry Fellows Solihull & Small Heath 2.17.8 1

Men 1500m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Isaac Akers Corby AC 4.11.1 10
2 Adam Peacock Bromsgrove & Redditch 4.14.4 8
3 Shaun Evans Royal Sutton Coldfield 4.15.8 7
4 Daniel Mladenovic Solihull & Small Heath 4.21.8 6
5 Amrik Gill Leicester Coritanian 4.22.9 5
6 Phillip Gould Leamington C&AC 4.23.7 4
7 Danny Tolhurst Stratford on Avon 4.35.2 3

Men 1500m  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts



1 Sean Bowden Bromsgrove & Redditch 4.21.0 8
2 Christopher Melbourne Leamington C&AC 4.29.8 6
3 Alex Blackham Royal Sutton Coldfield 4.31.6 5
4 Alexander Lazutin Leicester Coritanian 4.32.2 4
5 Liam Hughes Solihull & Small Heath 4.34.9 3
6 Tom Dallamore Corby AC 4.37.2 2
7 Seb Hopper Stratford on Avon 4.44.5 1

Men 3000m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Joe Smith Bromsgrove & Redditch 9.02.7 10
2 Paul Thompson Royal Sutton Coldfield 9.41.8 8
3 Daniel Keating Corby AC 9.46.2 7
4 Phillip Gould Leamington C&AC 9.59.1 6
5 Joseph McLeod Solihull & Small Heath 10.21.0 5
6 Wayne Vickers Stratford on Avon 10.26.3 4
7 Amrik Gill Leicester Coritanian 10.34.6 3

Men 3000m  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Nick Corker Royal Sutton Coldfield 9.57.0 8
2 Harry Freeman Corby AC 10.20.1 6
3 Kieran Chahal Leamington C&AC 10.22.7 5
4 Matthew Henney Bromsgrove & Redditch 10.42.3 4
5 Graham Taylor Stratford on Avon 10.43.7 3
6 Steve Howes Solihull & Small Heath 11.20.4 2
7 Andy Callus Leicester Coritanian 12.51.2 1

Men 3000m s/c  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Nick Corker Royal Sutton Coldfield 10.20.0 10
2 Luke Montgomery Corby AC 10.28.4 8
3 Callum Hanlon Leamington C&AC 10.36.4 7
4 Rob Minton Stratford on Avon 10.38.7 6
5 Simon Lanckham Bromsgrove & Redditch 11.03.2 5
6 Andy Callus Leicester Coritanian 14.09.2 4

Men 3000m s/c  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Thomas Chew Royal Sutton Coldfield 10.31.6 8
2 Mark Appleton Bromsgrove & Redditch 11.24.2 6
3 Christopher Melbourne Leamington C&AC 11.44.6 5
4 Sam Furey Corby AC 12.05.2 4



Men Long Jump  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Simeon Clarence Bromsgrove & Redditch 6.69 10
2 Artur Polasik Leicester Coritanian 6.51 8
3 Alex Grant Stratford on Avon 6.40 7
4 Callum Sinnott Leamington C&AC 6.28 6
5 Elliott Walker Royal Sutton Coldfield 6.12 5
6 Kieran Brown Solihull & Small Heath 5.04 4
7 Tom Carvell Corby AC 3.48 3

Men Long Jump  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Jake Underwood Royal Sutton Coldfield 5.54 8
2 Solomon Jengwe Leicester Coritanian 5.50 6
3 Callum Farrow Stratford on Avon 5.42 5
4 James Harris Leamington C&AC 5.32 4

Men Triple Jump  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Mitchell Kirby Leicester Coritanian 14.31 10
2 Elliott Walker Royal Sutton Coldfield 12.42 8
3 Callum Farrow Stratford on Avon 11.17 7
4 James Harris Leamington C&AC 11.16 6
5 Richard O’Connor Bromsgrove & Redditch 9.47 5
6 Tom Carvell Corby AC 9.15 4

Men Triple Jump  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Artur Polasik Leicester Coritanian 12.99 8
2 Jake Underwood Royal Sutton Coldfield 11.93 6
3 James Gionis Stratford on Avon 10.43 5
4 Joel Sinnott Leamington C&AC 10.20 4

Men High Jump  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Rory Sinnott Leamington C&AC 1.85 10
2 James Gionis Stratford on Avon 1.70 8

3= Elliott Walker Royal Sutton Coldfield 1.65 6.5
3= Forrest Francis Leicester Coritanian 1.65 6.5

5 Reiss Francis Solihull & Small Heath 1.65 5



6 Martin Aspley-Davis Bromsgrove & Redditch 1.50 4
7 Harry Merriman Corby AC 1.50 3

Men High Jump  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 James Ahderson Leicester Coritanian 1.65 8
2 Jackson Goodrum Stratford on Avon 1.60 6
3 Charlie Barkworth Leamington C&AC 1.60 5
4 Niall Carney Solihull & Small Heath 1.50 4

5= Andrew Freeman Bromsgrove & Redditch 1.45 2.5
5= Jake Underwood Royal Sutton Coldfield 1.45 2.5

Men Pole Vault  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Rory Sinnott Leamington C&AC 3.20 10
2 Ed Saunders Royal Sutton Coldfield 2.30 8
3 Martin Aspley-Davis Bromsgrove & Redditch 2.10 7
4 Rob Minton Stratford on Avon 2.10 6

Men Pole Vault  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Charlie Barkworth Leamington C&AC 2.60 8

Men Shot Putt  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Forrest Francis Leicester Coritanian 12.91 10
2 Sam Cater Bromsgrove & Redditch 11.28 8
3 John Hay Corby AC 10.45 7
4 Richard Taylor Solihull & Small Heath 9.88 6
5 Connor Notley Royal Sutton Coldfield 9.77 5
6 Jackson Goodrum Stratford on Avon 9.75 4
7 Callum Sinnott Leamington C&AC 9.12 3

Men Shot Putt  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Christopher Kay Leicester Coritanian 10.86 8
2 Peter Knott Corby AC 9.24 6
3 Richard O’Connor Bromsgrove & Redditch 8.29 5
4 James Sinnott Leamington C&AC 7.70 4
5 Liam Goodall Royal Sutton Coldfield 7.54 3
6 Kieran Tursner Stratford on Avon 7.39 2



7 Piers Bolton Solihull & Small Heath 5.81 1

Men Discus  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Forrest Francis Leicester Coritanian 38.41 10
2 Connor Notley Royal Sutton Coldfield 35.02 8
3 Jackson Goodrum Stratford on Avon 31.23 7
4 Sam Cater Bromsgrove & Redditch 29.47 6
5 Callum Sinnott Leamington C&AC 22.96 5
6 Richard Taylor Solihull & Small Heath 22.74 4
7 Peter Knott Corby AC 22.43 3

Men Discus  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 James Anderson Leicester Coritanian 36.88 8
2 Richard O’Connor Bromsgrove & Redditch 28.76 6
3 Liam Goodall Royal Sutton Coldfield 21.47 5
4 Paul Hawkins Stratford on Avon 14.66 4
5 Luke Montgomery Corby AC 13.42 3

Men Hammer  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Matt Bell Corby AC 49.93 10
2 Sam Cater Bromsgrove & Redditch 38.62 8
3 Liam Goodall Royal Sutton Coldfield 35.83 7
4 Richard Taylor Solihull & Small Heath 30.08 6
5 Christopher Kay Leicester Coritanian 24.01 5
6 James Sinnott Leamington C&AC 22.80 4
7 Paul Hawkins Stratford on Avon 12.53 3

Men Hammer  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 John Hay Corby AC 43.83 8
2 Richard O’Connor Bromsgrove & Redditch 34.59 6
3 Connor Notley Royal Sutton Coldfield 34.12 5
4 Piers Bolton Solihull & Small Heath 27.90 4
5 Callum Hanlon Leamington C&AC 19.82 3
6 Forrest Francis Leicester Coritanian 19.53 2
7 Danny Tolhurst Stratford on Avon 11.37 1

Men Javelin  (A string)



Posn Name Club Perf Pts
1 Leon Bailey Corby AC 50.47 10
2 Richard Taylor Solihull & Small Heath 49.26 8
3 Sam Cater Bromsgrove & Redditch 45.22 7
4 Jackson Goodrum Stratford on Avon 43.56 6
5 Rory Sinnott Leamington C&AC 34.42 5
6 Christopher Kay Leicester Coritanian 31.62 4
7 Connor Notley Royal Sutton Coldfield 31.11 3

Men Javelin  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Mohammed Abrar Bromsgrove & Redditch 34.60 8
2 Aidan Bailey Corby AC 34.29 6
3 Cavan Farrow Stratford on Avon 30.83 5
4 Forrest Francis Leicester Coritanian 29.96 4
5 James Sinnott Leamington C&AC 28.93 3
6 Reuben Esien Solihull & Small Heath 16.68 2

 Mens 4x100m 
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Solihull & Small Heath 44.3 10
2 Royal Sutton Coldfield 44.3 8
3 Leamington C&AC 46.1 7
4 Leicester Coritanian 46.5 6
5 Corby AC 46.5 5
6 Bromsgrove & Redditch 47.6 4
7 Stratford on Avon 50.5 3

 Mens 4x400m 
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Solihull & Small Heath 3.29.6 10
2 Royal Sutton Coldfield 3.31.7 8
3 Leamington C&AC 3.32.1 7
4 Corby AC 3.32.7 6
5 Bromsgrove & Redditch 3.38.5 5
6 Leicester Coritanian 3.47.0 4
7 Stratford on Avon 4.00.9 3

Women 100m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Niamh Bailey Corby AC 12.1 10
2 Remy Barrett Solihull & Small Heath 12.4 8
3 Shelley Went Leamington C&AC 13.1 7



4 Emily Madden-Forman Stratford on Avon 13.2 6
5 Charlene Dell Leicester Coritanian 13.6 5
6 Lizzie Tomlinson Bromsgrove & Redditch 13.8 4
7 Charlotte Newman Royal Sutton Coldfield 14.0 3

Women 100m  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Lauren Hanvey Corby AC 13.2 8
2 Emily Belcher Solihull & Small Heath 13.3 6
3 Iona Magee Leicester Coritanian 13.8 5
4 Paula Williams Stratford on Avon 13.9 4
5 Mary Donaldson Leamington C&AC 14.3 3
6 Debbie Rici Bromsgrove & Redditch 14.6 2
7 Georgina Case Royal Sutton Coldfield 15.7 1

Women 200m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Emily Belcher Solihull & Small Heath 26.9 10
2 Shelley Went Leamington C&AC 27.1 8
3 Izzy Billau Bromsgrove & Redditch 27.3 7
4 Emma MacFarlane Corby AC 28.1 6
5 Charlene Dell Leicester Coritanian 28.2 5
6 Mollie Darrock Royal Sutton Coldfield 28.5 4
7 Paula Williams Stratford on Avon 28.8 3

Women 200m  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Lauren Hanvey Corby AC 27.5 8
2 Sian Wyn-Jones Solihull & Small Heath 29.0 6
3 Lizzie Tomlinson Bromsgrove & Redditch 29.2 5
4 Abi Flynn Stratford on Avon 29.5 4
5 Iona Magee Leicester Coritanian 29.6 3
6 Phoebe Naismith-White Leamington C&AC 30.6 2
7 Georgina Case Royal Sutton Coldfield 32.5 1

Women 400m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Carianne Robertson Solihull & Small Heath 58.3 10
2 Helena Keenan Corby AC 61.1 8
3 Rebecca Lord Leamington C&AC 61.2 7
4 Abi Flynn Stratford on Avon 64.3 6
5 Charlotte Newman Royal Sutton Coldfield 67.6 5
6 Heather Knight Bromsgrove & Redditch 69.6 4



7 Iona Magee Leicester Coritanian 76.1 3

Women 400m  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Verity O'Shea Royal Sutton Coldfield 64.3 8
2 Alice Collier Solihull & Small Heath 66.0 6
3 Tas Pope Stratford on Avon 67.6 5
4 Ruby Goodall Corby AC 67.6 4
5 Asha Chakrabarti Leamington C&AC 69.6 3
6 Rebecca Selvey Bromsgrove & Redditch 75.8 2

Women 100m H  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Paula Williams Stratford on Avon 18.9 10
2 Emma Peters Corby AC 19.4 8
3 Mary Donaldson Leamington C&AC 19.7 7
4 Sharon Ralph Royal Sutton Coldfield 19.8 6

Women 100m H  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Amanda Evans Stratford on Avon 19.9 8
2 Megan Evans Royal Sutton Coldfield 20.0 6

Women 400m H  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Emma MacFarlane Corby AC 70.5 10
2 Sara Wills Leamington C&AC 72.8 8
3 Andrea Deathridge Royal Sutton Coldfield 81.8 7
4 Tas Pope Stratford on Avon 87.4 6

Women 400m H  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Stephanie Childs Leamington C&AC 96.2 8

Women 800m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Helena Keenan Corby AC 2.23.8 10
2 Verity O'Shea Royal Sutton Coldfield 2.25.3 8
3 Sally Hogan Bromsgrove & Redditch 2.26.0 7



4 Sarah Wheeler Stratford on Avon 2.31.0 6
5 Sharon McGarry Solihull & Small Heath 2.32.1 5
6 Rebecca Lord Leamington C&AC 2.46.1 4

Women 800m  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Angharad Conant Corby AC 2.27.7 8
2 Megan McBrien Royal Sutton Coldfield 2.35.5 6
3 Katie Mladenovic Solihull & Small Heath 2.40.8 5
4 Hannah Bexson Stratford on Avon 2.48.0 4
5 Emma Matthews Leamington C&AC 3.01.8 3
6 Juliette Warburton Bromsgrove & Redditch 3.15.0 2

Women 1500m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Ellie Welch Corby AC 4.52.8 10
2 Sarah Wheeler Stratford on Avon 5.02.4 8
3 Sally Hogan Bromsgrove & Redditch 5.03.4 7
4 Amy Johnson Royal Sutton Coldfield 5.10.1 6
5 Isobel Davis Leamington C&AC 5.13.1 5
6 Sharon McGarry Solihull & Small Heath 5.20.5 4

Women 1500m  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Andrea Deathridge Royal Sutton Coldfield 5.15.0 8
2 Tamara Ball Bromsgrove & Redditch 5.17.1 6
3 Ella Stirling Solihull & Small Heath 5.25.1 5
4 Ellie-May Hathaway Corby AC 5.27.5 4
5 Hannah Spriggs Stratford on Avon 5.32.8 3
6 Angela Chahal Leamington C&AC 5.45.2 2

Women 3000m  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Zoe Chandler Stratford on Avon 10.09.8 10
2 Rebecca Hall Corby AC 10.15.9 8
3 Megan McBrien Royal Sutton Coldfield 10.44.3 7
4 Isobel Davis Leamington C&AC 10.51.9 6
5 Rebecca Freeman Solihull & Small Heath 11.44.3 5
6 Rebecca Selvey Bromsgrove & Redditch 12.00.9 4

Women 3000m  (B string)



Posn Name Club Perf Pts
1 Amy Johnson Royal Sutton Coldfield 11.42.5 8
2 Angela Chahal Leamington C&AC 11.47.6 6
3 Karen Cudby Corby AC 12.35.3 5
4 Allison Pickup Bromsgrove & Redditch 13.37.9 4
5 Tas Pope Stratford on Avon DNF 0

Women Long Jump  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Niamh Bailey Corby AC 5.57 10
2 Emily Madden-Forman Stratford on Avon 5.25 8
3 Megan Evans Royal Sutton Coldfield 5.22 7
4 Remy Barrett Solihull & Small Heath 4.59 6
5 Izzy Billau Bromsgrove & Redditch 4.49 5
6 Iona Magee Leicester Coritanian 4.34 4
7 Sara Wills Leamington C&AC 4.18 3

Women Long Jump  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Amanda Evans Stratford on Avon 5.01 8
2 Keavie Preston Solihull & Small Heath 4.41 6
3 Emma Peters Corby AC 4.17 5
4 Charlene Dell Leicester Coritanian 4.14 4
5 Chalotte Newman Royal Sutton Coldfield 4.03 3
6 Phoebe Naismith-White Leamington C&AC 4.01 2
7 Lizzie Tomlinson Bromsgrove & Redditch 3.81 1

Women Triple Jump  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Emily Madden-Forman Stratford on Avon 11.12 10
2 Megan Evans Royal Sutton Coldfield 10.41 8
3 Michelle Moore Solihull & Small Heath 9.71 7
4 Emma MacFarlane Corby AC 9.46 6
5 Julie Wakelam Bromsgrove & Redditch 7.62 5
6 Emma Matthews Leamington C&AC 7.08 4

Women Triple Jump  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Amanda Evans Stratford on Avon 10.76 8
2 Emma Peters Corby AC 9.35 6
3 Keavie Preston Solihull & Small Heath 8.73 5
4 Sharon Ralph Royal Sutton Coldfield 8.01 4



Women High Jump  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Niamh Bailey Corby AC 1.60 10
2 Georgie Evans Stratford on Avon 1.55 8
3 Adina Bailey Solihull & Small Heath 1.50 7
4 Megan Evans Royal Sutton Coldfield 1.40 6

Women High Jump  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Amanda Evans Stratford on Avon 1.50 8
2= Michelle Moore Solihull & Small Heath 1.30 5.5
2= Sharon Ralph Royal Sutton Coldfield 1.30 5.5

4 Ellie-May Hathaway Corby AC 1.25 4

Women Pole Vault  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Iona Magee Leicester Coritanian 2.40 10
2 Michelle Moore Solihull & Small Heath 2.20 8
3 Sara Wills Leamington C&AC 2.10 7
4 Andrea Deathridge Royal Sutton Coldfield 1.90 6

Women Shot Putt  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Niamh Bailey Corby AC 11.01 10
2 Mary Donaldson Leamington C&AC 9.76 8
3 Adina Bailey Solihull & Small Heath 9.44 7
4 Paula Williams Stratford on Avon 9.23 6
5 Lorna Foster Royal Sutton Coldfield 8.50 5
6 Heather Knight Bromsgrove & Redditch 7.22 4
7 Brogan Francis Leicester Coritanian 6.78 3

Women Shot Putt  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Sara Wills Leamington C&AC 8.79 8
2 Rachel Tyler Corby AC 8.52 6
3 Sherri Smart Royal Sutton Coldfield 7.22 5
4 Kate Whiston Solihull & Small Heath 7.09 4
5 Hannah Bexson Stratford on Avon 6.34 3
6 Jane Anderson Bromsgrove & Redditch 4.51 2



Women Discus  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Rachel Tyler Corby AC 40.47 10
2 Kate Whiston Solihull & Small Heath 31.90 8
3 Mary Donaldson Leamington C&AC 20.97 7
4 Lorna Foster Royal Sutton Coldfield 19.96 6
5 Julie Wakelam Bromsgrove & Redditch 16.72 5
6 Paula Williams Stratford on Avon 15.36 4
7 Andrea Barrow Leicester Coritanian 12.40 3

Women Discus  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Sherri Smart Royal Sutton Coldfield 17.87 8
2 Georgie Evans Stratford on Avon 15.19 6
3 Phoebe Naismith-White Leamington C&AC 14.96 5
4 Judith Hodson Corby AC 13.97 4
5 Jane Anderson Bromsgrove & Redditch 12.98 3
6 Sian Wyn-Jones Solihull & Small Heath 11.90 2

Women Hammer  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Rachel Tyler Corby AC 31.43 10
2 Sherri Smart Royal Sutton Coldfield 30.16 8
3 Kate Whiston Solihull & Small Heath 25.44 7
4 Julie Wakelam Bromsgrove & Redditch 21.63 6
5 Mary Donaldson Leamington C&AC 19.75 5
6 Amanda Evans Stratford on Avon 18.30 4
7 Brogan Francis Leicester Coritanian 17.43 3

Women Hammer  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Judith Hodson Corby AC 16.24 8
2 Lorna Foster Royal Sutton Coldfield 13.65 6
3 Ella Stirling Solihull & Small Heath 13.53 5
4 Danielle Georgiou Leamington C&AC 10.52 4
5 Georgie Evans Stratford on Avon 9.82 3

Women Javelin  (A string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Carianne Robertson Solihull & Small Heath 32.00 10
2 Izzy Billau Bromsgrove & Redditch 29.08 8
3 Danielle Georgiou Leamington C&AC 28.34 7



4 Georgie Evans Stratford on Avon 26.01 6
5 Niamh Bailey Corby AC 25.45 5
6 Maddie Stern Royal Sutton Coldfield 25.02 4
7 Andrea Barrow Leicester Coritanian 11.15 3

Women Javelin  (B string)
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Heather Knight Bromsgrove & Redditch 28.07 8
2 Mary Donaldson Leamington C&AC 26.97 6
3 Amanda Evans Stratford on Avon 21.74 5
4 Georgia Delaney Royal Sutton Coldfield 21.09 4
5 Adina Bailey Solihull & Small Heath 21.06 3
6 Judith Hodson Corby AC 19.88 2
7 Brogan Francis Leicester Coritanian 8.43 1

 Womens 4x100m 
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Solihull & Small Heath 52.9 10
2 Leamington C&AC 53.0 8
3 Stratford on Avon 53.7 7
4 Corby AC 54.8 6
5 Bromsgrove & Redditch 56.2 5
6 Royal Sutton Coldfield 56.7 4

 Womens 4x400m 
Posn Name Club Perf Pts

1 Corby AC 4.16.2 10
2 Solihull & Small Heath 4.28.8 8
3 Leamington C&AC 4.37.1 7
4 Stratford on Avon 4.37.6 6
5 Royal Sutton Coldfield 4.45.9 5
6 Bromsgrove & Redditch 4.55.7 4

 Women 100m  (Guest Event)
Posn Name Club Perf

1 Ellie Smikle Solihull & Small Heath AC13.9
2 Sian Wyn-Jones Solihull & Small Heath AC14.1

 Women 200m  (Guest Event)
Posn Name Club Perf

1 Ellie Smikle Solihull & Small Heath AC28.2



 Men 100m  (Guest Event)
Posn Name Club Perf

1 Idrees Mughal Solihull & Small Heath AC12.0
2 Will Giles Solihull & Small Heath AC12.5

 Men Long Jump  (Guest Event)
Posn Name Club Perf

1 Cameron Kirkbride Royal Sutton Coldfield 5.39

 Men 800m  (Guest Event)
Posn Name Club Perf

1 Alexander Lazutin Leicester Coritanian 2.03.8
2 Cameron Wilkins Solihull & Small Heath AC2.24.6

 Men 3000m  (Guest Event)
Posn Name Club Perf

1 Mark Appleton Bromsgrove & Redditch 10.43.0
2 Daniel Hollins Solihull & Small Heath AC11.09.6


